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Today’s Date
Mr. Charles Schlegel

Director, Division of Safety Inspection

2150 Herr Street, 1st Floor, Suite A

Harrisburg, Pa  17103

Re:
Facility Name

Facility State ID Number:  123402


Facility Provider Number:  390123


Facility Address
Dear Mr. Schlegel:
Per the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) Survey and Certification Letter, S&C-13-58-LSC, Facility Name requests the following categorical waiver(s).  
1. NFPA 99, 1999 Edition, Section 4-3.1.2.2(a)(9)  Medical Gas Master Alarms
(a) Facility Name requests permission for a centralized computer system to be substituted for one of the two required Category 1 medical gas master alarms.  It is understood that the facility is in compliance with all other applicable NFPA 99, 1999 Edition medical gas master alarm provisions and will also maintain compliance with Section 5.1.9.4 of NFPA 99, 2012 Edition. 

2. NFPA 101, 2000 Edition, Section 7.1.3.2.1(e) Openings in Exit Enclosures
(a) Facility Name requests the allowance for existing openings into exit enclosures for mechanical equipment spaces that are protected by door assemblies with the appropriate fire-rating for the exit enclosure.  The mechanical equipment space(s) is/are located at the following:   Spell out location(s).  It is understood that the mechanical equipment space must only be used for non-fuel-fire mechanical equipment, must not contain storage of combustible materials and is located within a fully sprinklered building.  It is also understood that the facility will maintain compliance with all other applicable NFPA 101, 2000 Edition exit provisions, as well as compliance with section 7.1.3.2.1(9)(c) of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition.
3. NFPA 101, 2000 Edition, Section 9.1.3 and NFPA 110, 1999 Edition, Section 6-4.2.2 Emergency Generators and Standby Power Systems
(a) Facility Name requests the allowance for the reduction of the annual diesel-powered generator exercising requirement from 2 continuous hours to 1.5 hours.   The facility’s diesel generator does not maintain the minimum exhaust gas temperatures as recommended by the manufacturer nor does it reach at least 30% of the kW nameplate rating during the 30 minute monthly generator exercises.   It is understood that the facility will continue to comply with the remainder of the inspection and testing requirements outlined in the 1999 Edition of NFPA 110.  

4. NFPA 101, 2000 Edition, Sections 18/19.2.2.2.2 through 18/19.2.2.2.5  Door Locking Arrangements

(a) Facility Name requests the allowance for door locking arrangements where patients pose a security risk or where patients require specialized protective measures for their safety.  The door locking arrangements are located at the following:  Spell out locations and add whether it is for security risk or for protective measures.  For example:  1. 1st Floor Emergency Department Doors 100 (Security Risk); 2.  4th Floor Pediatric Wing Entrance Doors (Protective Measures).  It is understood that the facility must maintain compliance with all other applicable door provisions of NFPA 101, 2000 Edition, as well as the requirements of Sections 18/19.2.2.2.2 through 18/19.2.2.2.6 of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition.
5. NFPA 101, 2000 Edition, Sections 18/19.2.5  Suites
(a) Facility Name requests the allowance for one of the required means of egress from the following suites to be through another adjacent suite:  Spell out locations.  Adequate separation exists between the suites (corridor wall requirements), and it is understood that the facility must maintain compliance with all other applicable NFPA 101, 2000 Edition suite provisions, as well as Sections 18/19.2.5.7 of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition.

(b) Facility Name requests the allowance for one of the two required exit access doors from a suite to be into an exit stair, exit passageway or exit door to the exterior for the following:  Spell out locations and add whether it is an exit stair, exit passageway or exit door to the exterior.  It is understood that the facility must maintain compliance with all other applicable NFPA 101, 2000 Edition suite provisions, as well as Sections 18/19.2.5.7 of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition.
(c) Facility Name requests the allowance for an increase in sleeping room suite size up to 10,000 ft2 in the following locations:  Spell out locations and suite size.  It is understood that the facility must maintain compliance with all other applicable NFPA 101, 2000 Edition suite provisions, as well as Sections 18/19.2.5.7 of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition.
6. NFPA 101, 2000 Edition, Section 9.7.5 and Sections 2-3.3 and 5-3.2 of NFPA 25, 1998 Edition Extinguishing Requirements
(a) Facility Name requests the allowance for the reduction in the testing frequencies of sprinkler system vane-type and pressure switch type waterflow alarm devices from quarterly to semiannual testing.  It is understood that the facility will continue to comply with the remainder of the inspection and testing requirements outlined in the 1998 Edition of NFPA 25.  

(b) Facility Name requests the allowance for the reduction in the testing frequency of sprinkler system electric motor-driven pump assemblies from weekly to monthly testing.  It is understood that the facility will continue to comply with the remainder of the inspection and testing requirements outlined in the 1998 Edition of NFPA 25.  

7. NFPA 101, 2000 Edition, Sections 18/19.7.5.5 Clean Waste and Patient Record Recycling Containers
(a) Facility Name requests the allowance for the increase in size of containers used solely for recycling clean waste or for patient records awaiting destruction, outside of a hazardous storage area, to be a maximum of 96 gallons.  It is understood that the facility must maintain compliance with Sections 18/19.7.5.7.2 of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition.

If you have any questions, please contact Name at (717) 123-4567 or email address.
Sincerely,

Administrator’s or equivalent’s signature and signature block information
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